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ITEM
NO.
201
202
203
204
204
304
407
441
441
605
611
611
611
614
621
623
630
630
659
832

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN
SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN
AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22

4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN

SIGN, FLAT SHEET

GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS |, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

UNIT OF

MEASURE

LUMP
LUMP
C..
S.Y.
C.y.
C..
GAL.
C..
C..
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
LUMP
LUMP
LUMP
S.F.
FT.
S.Y.
EACH

City of Washington Court House
Patterson Property Multi-Use Path
December 7, 2023

APPROX.

any.
1
1
310
1220
100
185
67
77
46
1040
50
50
50

1400
10000

UNIT
cost
$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$25.00
$2.00
$100.00
$80.00
$10.00
$320.00
$330.00
$15.00
$25.00
$35.00
$45.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$50.00
$25.00
$4.00
$1.00

TOTAL
cost

$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$7,750.00
$2,440.00
$10,000.00
$14,800.00
$670.00
$24,640.00
$15,180.00
$15,600.00
$1,250.00
$1,750.00
$2,250.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$300.00
$325.00
$5,600.00

$10,000.00
$143,555.00

Fillmore Construction LLC

UNIT
cost
$100.00
$100.00
$10.00
$1.00
$10.00
$50.00
$10.00
$240.00
$260.00
$10.00
$5.00
$10.00
$15.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$30.00
$10.00
$2.00
$1.00

Leesburg, Ohio

TOTAL
cost
$100.00
$100.00
$3,100.00
$1,220.00
$1,000.00
$9,250.00
$670.00
$18,480.00
$11,960.00
$10,400.00
$250.00
$500.00
$750.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$180.00
$130.00
$2,800.00
$10,000.00

$74,490.00

UNIT
CosT
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$64.00
$1.80
$80.00
$94.50
$9.00
$275.00
$285.00
$8.50
$20.00
$25.00
$30.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$7,000.00
$117.00
$21.15
$5.00
$1.00

Burns Excavating LLC
Winchester, Ohio

TOTAL
CosT
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$19,840.00
$2,196.00
$8,000.00
$17,482.50
$603.00
$21,175.00
$13,110.00
$8,840.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$7,000.00
$702.00
$274.95
$7,000.00
$10,000.00

$129,473.45

Cox Paving, LLC

Washington Court House, Ohio

UNIT
CosT
$1,531.11
$1,888.51
$80.78
$0.44
$120.14
$67.85
$4.09
$250.00
$350.00
$11.99
$38.85
$44.25
$51.74
$1,160.48
$3,200.00
$3,500.00
$68.66
$37.67
$3.75
$1.00

TOTAL
CosT
$1,531.11
$1,888.51
$25,041.80
$536.80
$12,014.00
$12,552.25
$274.03
$19,250.00
$16,100.00
$12,469.60
$1,942.50
$2,212.50
$2,587.00
$1,160.48
$3,200.00
$3,500.00
$411.96
$489.71
$5,250.00
$10,000.00

$132,412.25

UNIT
CosT
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$65.00
$2.00
$162.10
$78.00
$5.00
$340.00
$340.00
$4.20
$6.40
$8.00
$15.20
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$100.00
$10.00
$3.57
$1.00

McKee Paving
Nelsonville, Ohio

TOTAL
cost
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$20,150.00
$2,440.00
$16,210.00
$14,430.00
$335.00
$26,180.00
$15,640.00
$4,368.00
$320.00
$400.00
$760.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$600.00
$130.00
$4,998.00
$10,000.00

$135,461.00
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