

Bid Tabulation

City of Washington Court House Patterson Property Multi-Use Path December 7, 2023

Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, Ohio Burns Excavating LLC

Cox Paving, LLC Winchester, Ohio Washington Court House, Ohio

McKee Paving Nelsonville, Ohio

	December 7, 2025												
REF.	. ITEM L	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,531.11	\$1,531.11	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,888.51	\$1,888.51	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3	203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	310	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$64.00	\$19,840.00	\$80.78	\$25,041.80	\$65.00	\$20,150.00
4	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1220	\$2.00	\$2,440.00	\$1.00	\$1,220.00	\$1.80	\$2,196.00	\$0.44	\$536.80	\$2.00	\$2,440.00
5	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$120.14	\$12,014.00	\$162.10	\$16,210.00
6	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	185	\$80.00	\$14,800.00	\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$94.50	\$17,482.50	\$67.85	\$12,552.25	\$78.00	\$14,430.00
7	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	67	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$9.00	\$603.00	\$4.09	\$274.03	\$5.00	\$335.00
8	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	77	\$320.00	\$24,640.00	\$240.00	\$18,480.00	\$275.00	\$21,175.00	\$250.00	\$19,250.00	\$340.00	\$26,180.00
9	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	46	\$330.00	\$15,180.00	\$260.00	\$11,960.00	\$285.00	\$13,110.00	\$350.00	\$16,100.00	\$340.00	\$15,640.00
10	605 4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	1040	\$15.00	\$15,600.00	\$10.00	\$10,400.00	\$8.50	\$8,840.00	\$11.99	\$12,469.60	\$4.20	\$4,368.00
11	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.85	\$1,942.50	\$6.40	\$320.00
12	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$44.25	\$2,212.50	\$8.00	\$400.00
13	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$51.74	\$2,587.00	\$15.20	\$760.00
14	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,160.48	\$1,160.48	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
15	621 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$117.00	\$702.00	\$68.66	\$411.96	\$100.00	\$600.00
18	630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	13	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$21.15	\$274.95	\$37.67	\$489.71	\$10.00	\$130.00
19	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1400	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.75	\$5,250.00	\$3.57	\$4,998.00
20	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
	TOTAL				\$143,555.00	_	\$74,490.00	_	\$129,473.45	_	\$132,412.25	_	\$135,461.00